

**TENDER INVITING AUTHORITY: JOINT MANAGER (ELECTRICAL DIVISION),THE ODISHA STATE POLICE
HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD, BHUBANESWAR**

**NAME OF THE WORK :- SHIFTING OF ELECTRIC POLES AT PARDE GROUND OF ODISHA JAIL TRAINING SCHOOL,BERHAMPUR IN THE
DIST. OF GANJAM.**

BID REF NO.- 25/JM/ELECT/OPHWC/2019-20

Bidder Name

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
SCOPE-A	Construction of 3 Ph 5 W LT Line with 3x50+1x35+1x16 sq.mm LT XLPE AB Cable over 8 Mtr. Long 200 KG PSC pole .-0.28 Km and Dismantalling of existing 3 Ph 5 W LT Line-0.175 Km(5 spans)				
1	8 Mtr. Long 200 KG psc pole	No	8	2000.00	16000.00
2	Suspension clamp I Hook	No	4	340.00	1360.00
3	Dead end clamp with I Hook	No.	10	65.00	650.00
4	Piercing connector	No.	6	80.00	480.00
5	L.T Stay set (Complete)	Set	9	520.00	4680.00
7	7/12 GI Stay Wire	Kg	72	75.00	5400.00
8	L.T Stay Clamp	Pair	9	118.80	1069.20
9	L.T Stay Insulator	Pair	9	32.40	291.60
10	Cement concreting for stay anchor plate with C.C 1:3:6 by using 4 cm size hard granite metal 0.45 Mtr.x 0.45 Mtr.x1.5 Mtr.=0.3 Cum	No.	9	1160.00	10440.00
11	3x50+1x35+1x16 sq.mm LT XLPE AB Cable	Mtr.	294	140.00	41160.00
12	Cocncreting of pole support C.C 1:3:6 , using 40 mm BHG metal=0.45x0.45x1.5 Mtr.=0.3037cum.	No.	8	1270.00	10160.00
13	Couping with C.C-1:3:6 by using 12 mm size hard broken granite chips=0.3 Mtrx0.3 Mtrx0.45 Mtr.=0.0405 cum or 0.041 cum	No	8	193.00	1544.00
14	GI base plate (500x500x10mm) for PSC Pole	No.	8	1500.00	12000.00
15	Earthing coil for support	No.	8	166.00	1328.00
16	Danger plate	No	8	80.00	640.00
17	GI nut bolt of assorted size	Kg	10	78.00	780.00
18	Sundries (survey,tree cutting,small size nut bolt, All. binding tape etc.)	LS	1	500.00	500.00
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS.				108482.80
B	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				3254.48
C	TOTAL RS.				111737.28
D	T&P @ 2% of C				2234.75
E	Contigency @ 3% of C				3352.12
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				8380.30

G	Erection charges @ 10%				11173.73
H	TOTAL RS.				136878.17
PART-B	Dismantal of existing 3 Ph 5W LT Line -0.175 Km(5 spans)	LS	1	5000.00	5000.00
1	TOTAL RS.(PART-A+PART-B)				141878.17
2	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				141878.00
EXCESS	<input type="checkbox"/>	LESS	<input type="checkbox"/>	(Please Tick)	_____ %
Quoted Amount in Figure					
Quoted Amount in words					

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST.

Signature of Tenderer with seal

**Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager[Elect.]**

**Sd/-
Consultant(Elect.)**

**Sd/-
APM Elect. (Hqr.)**

**Sd/-
Joint Manager(Elect.)**